## CITY OF HARTFORD COUNTY OF VAN BUREN STATE OF MICHIGAN RESOLUTION 2024 - 063



## TO SUPPORT A SPECIAL EVENT – STRAWBERRY RUN

Richard A. Hall on December 16, 2024 at 5:30p.m.
The following resolution was offered:
Moved by Commissioner and supported by Commissioner
WHEREAS, the City Commissioners have reviewed and agreed to support the Special Event as presented to them by Veronica Wolf of the Strawberry Run and Strawberry Festival Committee; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the special event, named Hartford Strawberry Run, will take place on June 13, 2025, beginning at 7:30 AM and continuing through June 13, 2025, at 1:00 PM; and
WHEREAS, the Special Event will be held on, along, or in the vicinity of the following roads: School Street, Hart Street, N Edwin Street, E Olds Street, N Center Street, Red Arrow Hwy/East Main, S Center Street, Olds Ave/63rd, CR 687/64th Street, in Hartford City and 62nd Ave, 62nd Street in Hartford Township; and
WHEREAS, the Hartford City Board of Commissioners hereby understands that the road or roads for this event may be closed at the time of the event and/or may disturb regular traffic at and around the event location.
<b>NOW</b> , <b>THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED</b> , the Hartford City Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes Veronica Wolf to be the Applicant on the Van Buren County Road Commissions Special Event Permit for this Special Event.
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT</b> , the City Manager has been duly authorized to sign off on and support this event on behalf of the City of Hartford Mayor and City Commissioners.
YEAS: Commissioner's
NAYS: ABSENT:
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED  DATE: December 16, 2024  RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk
ROXAIII Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk
I RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, Clerk for the City of Hartford, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution duly adopted by the City Commission of the City of Hartford during a meeting held on December 16, 2024
RoxAnn Rodney-Isbrecht, City Clerk

At a Regular meeting of the City of Hartford Commission at 19 West Main Street called to order by Mayor

City of Hartford 19 West Main Street, Hartford MI 49057